

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 11/1/2016 at 11:14:52 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
KITCHEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION DUE TO ROTTING FLOOR
DISHWASHER NOT OPERATIONAL, 3 BUCKET SYSTEM SET UP
DISHWASHER SANITIZER 50PPM
QUAT 200PPM
COLD HOLDING: MILK FRIDGE IN DINING ROOM 41F
2 DOOR RANDALL: MILK 36F
WALK IN, BACK: CHEESE 41 WALK IN FRONT: CELERY AND GRAPES 42F, BUTTER 43F, SAUSAGE 41F
HOT HOLDING: RAVIOLI 168F, GREEN BEANS 123F
DATE MARKING-GOOD
DRY STORAGE AREAS AND FREEZER-VERY FULL
MOPS HUNG TO DRY OUTSIDE
MICROWAVE CLEAN
HAND WASH SINK STOCKED/HOT WATER
CHEMICALS STORED SEPARATE
LIGHTS SHIELDED
DRY STORAGE IN KITCHEN-GOOD
EQUIPMENT CLEAN

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:03 PM

Establishment: 2900205

Page 2 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 6/28/2016 at 8:21:34

Historical 6/28/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 20

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 6/28/2016 at 8:21:34 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

/FACILITY FINISHING BREAKFAST 74 SERVED
DISHWASHER AT 162F
COLD HOLDING:
WALKIN AT 36F
REACHIN-CORN AT 37F
MILK AT 37F
HOT HOLDING:
GRAVEY AT 162
DATEMARKING ALL GREAT
DRY STORAGE- COVERED AND PROTECTED
EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
MOPS HUNG OUT BACK
CHEMICALS IN SEPERATE LOCKED AREA
RESTROOM FOR EMPLOYESS ALL OKAY
SANITIZER AT 400 PPM QUAT
HAND SINKS ALL EQUIPPED
THANKS

Establishment: 2900205

Page 3 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 6/28/2016 at 8:21:34

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 3

Establishment: 2900205
Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 4 of 20
Start Date/Time: 11/20/2015 at 2:05:38

Historical 11/20/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 20

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 11/20/2015 at 2:05:38 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY-

DISHWASHER- HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER IS 158 AFTER 1 LOAD, THEN 167F AFTER 2 LOADS. COMPLIED.
RUN DISHWASHER BEFORE PUTTING DISHES IN DISHWASHER AT BEGINNING OF DAY.

Informational

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 4

Historical 11/2/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 11/2/2015 at 1:40:27 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-
WALKIN-PIZZA 36F, CHEESE 38F.
2 DR REACH IN TOMATOES AT 36F, SOUP AT 37F
MILK FRIDGE AT 36F
DATEMARKING LOOKS GREAT

HAND SINKS OK/WELL STOCKED
FREEZERS FROZEN
SHELVING OK/ DRY STORAGE UP
BULKS LABELED/ STORED WELL, IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS
MSDS ON SITE
LIGHTS PROTECTED
GARBAGE COLLECTION AREA SAFE/PROTECTED
TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL
MOPS HUNG OUT BACK NEAR WASH SINK

Priority 333-170-0050(2) 5 Points

VIOLATION OF OAR 333-170-0050 *PRIORITY* The domestic or homestyle dishwasher does not comply with time and temperature requirements adequate for sanitization of equipment and utensils, specifically:

DISHWASHER AT 157F AFTER 3 ATTEMPTS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Domestic or homestyle dishwashing machines relying on heat for sanitizing shall provide heat unit equivalents in the final rinse and drying cycles which comply with the time and temperature relationships or equiv

**PRIOR TO USING FOR DIRTY DISHES, RUN MACHINE 3 TIMES
CALL IN REPAIR AND CALL HEALTH DEPT WHEN REPAIRED**

Establishment: 2900205

Page 6 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 11/2/2015 at 1:40:27

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 6

Historical 6/8/2015**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 7 of 20

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

CAMP TILLAMOOK

CAMP TILLAMOOK

6820 BARRACK CIRCLE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK

6820 BARRACK CIRCLE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97**Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01

Units: 0

County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 6/8/2015 at 2:39:02 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-

REACH IN- MILK 38F, WALK IN- CORNDOGS 36F.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED

LIGHTS PROTECTED

OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE

HOODS/VENTS CLEAN

MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN

GOOD EMPLOYEE CUP POLICY

CAN OPENERS CLEAN

BULKS LABELED/STORED WELL

INDIRECT PLUMBING WHERE NEEDED

NEW MOP HEAD EVERYDAY

FREEZES FROZEN

GARBAGE COLLECTION SAFE

FIRE EXT. PRESENT

SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED

PROBE THERMOMETERS

TESTING STRIPS PRESENT

REVIEWED WITH PIC ABOUT ILLNESS AND ALLERGY POLICY

RESTROOMS OK/ WELL STOCKED

GOOD DATEMARKING POLICY

HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER- 168F.

400 PPM QUAT SANITIZER- GOOD

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

GOOD CLEANING SCHEDULE FOR LARGE ITEMS.

Priority Foundation

7-102.11

3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 7-102.11 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Working containers of poisonous or toxic materials are not clearly labeled, specifically:

SEVERAL SPRAY BOTTLES FOUND WITHOUT LABELS ON THEM.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Working containers (including spray bottles) used for storing poisonous or toxic materials, such as cleaners and sanitizers taken from bulk supplies, shall be clearly and individually labeled with the common name

CORRECTED- LABELS ON BOTTLES, OR REMOVED CHEMICALS FROM KITCHEN.**Core**

4-501.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.11 Equipment is not maintained in good repair or according to manufacturer's recommendations or cutting parts of can openers are not kept sharp, specifically:

WETAHERSTRIP ON REACHIN IS IN NEED OF REPAIR.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: All equipment and components shall be in good repair and maintained and adjusted in accordance with manufacturer's specifications. Maintain the cutting or piercing parts of can openers in a sharp condition.

PLEASE CORRECT.Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 8

Establishment: 2900205
Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 9 of 20
Start Date/Time: 12/2/2014 at 3:02:52

Historical 12/2/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 9 of 20

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321
Inspector: Mason Lyman
Start Date/Time: 12/2/2014 at 3:02:52 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY BASED UPON DISHWASHER BEING OUT OF TEMPERATURE-

RELAY WAS DAMAGED AND REPLACED ON DISHWASHING UNIT

186F ON DISHWASHING DISPLAY
164F ON WATERPROOF THERMOMETER.

NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME- THANK YOU

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 9

Historical 11/25/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 10 of 20

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: CONSLT
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321
Inspector: Annette Pampush
Start Date/Time: 11/25/2014 at 10:11:51

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PHONE CALL TO KITCHEN MANAGER, FACILITY HAS IMPLEMENTED A TEMPORARY FIX TO THE BOOSTER SO IT IS WORKING. HE HAS ORDERED A PART AND WILL PERMANENTLY FIX NEXT WEEK AND WE WILL RECHECK

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Historical 11/18/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 11/18/2014 at 10:57:29 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-
3 DOOR RANDALL BUTTER AT 39F
MILK FRIDGE, MILK AT 36F
SALAD ON SALAD BAR WITH ICE BINS
GLOVES USED FOR FOOD PREP AND SERVICE
MOPS OUTSIDE HUNG UP
DATEMARKING LOOKS GOOD
CHEMS LABELLED
NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME

HAND SINKS OK/WELL STOCKED
ICE MACHINE CLEAN
FREEZERS FROZEN
DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED
LIGHTS PROTECTED
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PRESENT

**SWEEP FLOORS IN WALK IN TOO.

Priority Foundation 4-501.112 3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.112 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* The temperature of the hot water sanitizing rinse entering the manifold at a mechanical warewasher is improper, specifically:

RINSE AT 144F

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. The temperature at the manifold of the hot water sanitizing rinse in a mechanical warewasher shall not be more than 194°F or less than 165°F for stationary rack, single temperature machines or more than 180°F for

DISHES TO BE DIPPED IN QUAT SOLUTION FOR SANITIZING UNTIL REPAIRED

Establishment: 2900205

Page 12 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 11/18/2014 at 10:57:29

Core

3-602.11(A)(B)(1-4,6,7)(C)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-602.11(A)(B)(1-4,6,7)(C) Food packaged in the establishment or bulk foods are not properly labeled, specifically:

SEVERAL STORAGE BINS DONT HAVE LABELS IN DRY STORAGE SHED, AND NEXT TO WALK IN DOOR.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Bulk food and food packaged in a food establishment shall be properly labeled.

PLEASE PROVIDE LABEL TO REDUCE MISUSE.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 12

Historical 5/28/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 13 of 20

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 5/28/2014 at 10:41:06 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
LUNCH PREP IS GOING ON
CHILI FROM CANS, NOT YET HEATED
NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME

COLD HOLDING
SILVER REACH IN FRIDGE- SALSA AT 36
WALKIN MILK AT 36
MILK DISPENSING FRIDGE AT 36F
FREEZERS A\LL OKAY
DRY STORAGE- ALL COVERED AND LABELLED
DISHWASHER BEING CLEANED-UNABLE TO CHECK
CHEMICALS SEPARATE AND LABELLED
SALAD BAR- GREAT SET UP- DRESSING ON ICE
WORKERS HAVE HAIR NETS
SANITIZER AT 300 PPM QUAT
EQUIPMENT IS CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
ICE MACHINE LOOKS GOOD
DATEMARKING LOOKS GOOD
THANKS

Establishment: 2900205

Page 14 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 5/28/2014 at 10:41:06

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:04 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 14

Historical 8/22/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 15 of 20

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 8/22/2013 at 9:58:47 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
FACILITY PREPPING FOR POW WOW EVENT AND TODAYS LUNCH

NOT HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME

COLD HOLDING:
OUTSIDE FREEZER AND INSIDE -ALL OK
WALKIN 1- PEPPERS AT 39F
WALKIN 2- PASTA AT 38F
MILK FRIDGE- MILK AT 38F
RANDALL FRIDGE-PARMESAN CHEEZE AT 41F

CHEMICAL /DRY STORAGE ROOM, ALL OKAY

MOPS OUTSIDE

DRYSTORAGE- ALL COVERED, LABELLED, OK
HANDSINKS,- SOAP, TOWELS PROVIDED

DISHWASHER IS BEING REPAIRED, RINSE TEMP IS 192F

Core

4-601.11(B)(C)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-601.11(B)(C) Food-contact surfaces of cooking equipment and pans are not kept free of encrusted grease deposits and other soil, or nonfood-contact surfaces are not kept clean, specifically:

**SALAD BAR AND MICROWAVE.
FLOORS THROUGHOUT, UNDER SHELIVING**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: The food-contact surfaces of cooking equipment and pans shall be kept free of encrusted grease deposits and other soil accumulations. Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment shall be kept free of an accumulation of dust, dirt, food res

COULD USE A THOROUGH AND BLEACH CLEANING

Establishment: 2900205

Page 16 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 8/22/2013 at 9:58:47

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:05 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 16

Establishment: 2900205

Page 17 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/21/2013 at 10:34:02

Historical 3/21/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 17 of 20

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

CAMP TILLAMOOK

CAMP TILLAMOOK

6820 BARRACK CIRCLE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK

6820 BARRACK CIRCLE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100

Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01

Units: 0

County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/21/2013 at 10:34:02 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION

LUNCH IS BEING PREPARED

HANDWASH OBSERVED

COLD HOLDING:

2 DR REACH IN, TOMATO SAUCE AT 34F

WALKIN, CABBAGE AT 31F, MILK AT 34F

FREEZERS, ALL FROZEN AND ITEMS PROTECTED

HOT HOLDING: PEAS AT 212F, RICE AT 212F ON STEAM TABLE

NO COOLING IN PROCESS

SANIZITER, QUAT AT 200 PPM

DISHWASHER AT 167.5

CHEMICALS STORE/LABELLED SEPARATE

DATEMARKING LOOKS GREAT

DRY STORAGE, ALL LOOKS GOOD, OFF THE FLOOR, LABELLED AND PROTECTED

MOPS HUNG OUTSIDE AT MOP SINK

ICE SCOOP STORED IN HOLDER, CLEAN, ICE MACHINE CLEAN

UTENSILS ALL STORED IN SANITARY MANNER, HUNG UP

KITCHEN VERY CLEAN OVERALL, FOOD PROTECTED, LABELLED

HANDSINKS HAVE SOAP. HOT WATER

Establishment: 2900205

Page 18 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/21/2013 at 10:34:02

*** ALL DRINKS IN KITCHEN SHOULD HAVE LIDS

Informational

990

This facility has # _____ food handlers with # _____ having valid food handler certificates.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:05 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 18

Historical 9/20/2012

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
CAMP TILLAMOOK
CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

CAMP TILLAMOOK
6820 BARRACK CIRCLE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2900205 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-4243 x321

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 9/20/2012 at 12:03:55 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
FACILITY SERVING LUNCH AT THIS TIME. COOKING, CLEANING AND SERVING

SALAD BAR HAS LIMITED ITEMS, COVERED AND SELF SERVE

FOOD HANDLERS HAVE SERVSAFE CERTIFICATION. QUESTIONS ANSWERED CORRECTLY

COLD HOLDING:

WALKIN NUGGETS AT 38F
CHICKEN IS COOLING AT 80F, LID WAS AJAR,, LID COMPLETELY REMOVED TO ENHANCE COOLING
2 DR REACH IN- CHOPPED TOMATOES AT 40F
FREEZER- ALL FROZEN AND COVERED

HOT HOLDING:

BEEF AT 140F
POTATOES AT 150F
CHICKEN IS BEING COOKED TO 170F, THIS WILL BE HOT HELD TILL DINNER

DATEMARKING LOOKS GOOD EVERYWHERE

CHEMICALS STORED IN LOCKED CABINET

SANITIZER

DISHWASHER- HI TEMP. GUAGE AT 184F, THERMOMETER AT 166F
BUCKETS AT 200 PPM QUAT

HANDSINKS- TOWELS, SOAP PROVIDED, HANDWASH OBSERVED

ICE SCOOP HELD CLEAN
ICE MACHINE CLEAN

DRY STORAGE. ALL COVERED, SCOOPS WITH HANDLES USED IN BULK PRODUCT

Establishment: 2900205

Page 20 of 20

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/20/2012 at 12:03:55

MOP WASH SINK IS OUTSIDE-

EQUIPMENT- HELD AND STORED CLEAN

FACILITY CLEAN OVERALL

GLOVES AND HAIR NETS USED BY WORKERS- GREAT

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:04:05 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 20